Increase in revenue 收益增加 1,394,543 1,560,800
Increase in cost of sales 銷售成本增加 (1,314,694) (1,468,436)
Decrease in other income 其他收入減少 (254) –
Increase in general and

administrative expenses
一般行政開支增加

(267) (181)
Decrease in share of results of

joint ventures
應佔合營企業業績減少

(64,381) (81,529)
Increase in interest income 利息收入增加 495 123
Increase in interest expense 利息開支增加 (554) (1,368)
Increase in income tax expense, net 所得稅開支增加淨額 (14,888) (9,409)

Net change in profit for the year 年內溢利變動淨額 – –

There is no impact on earnings per share.

96

HSIN CHONG CONSTRUCTION GROUP LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2013

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

2 主要會計政策概要（續）
(a) 編製基準（續）

(i) 本集團採納之新訂及經修訂準則（續）

對本集團於二零一二年一月一日之綜合資

產負債表之影響如下：

2 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)
(a) Basis of preparation (continued)

(i) New and amended standards adopted by the Group
(continued)
Impact on the consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 1
January 2012 is as follows:

At
1 January

2012
(Previously

stated)
Adjustments
for HKFRS11

At
1 January

2012
於二零一二年

一月一日
（原列）

香港財務報告
準則第11號

之調整

於
二零一二年
一月一日

(Restated)
（經重列）

HK’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Joint ventures 合營企業 71,298 (71,298) –

Current assets 流動資產
Gross amounts due from

customers for contract work
應收客戶之工程款項
毛額 692,290 168,037 860,327

Raw materials, at cost 原料，按成本 1,991 – 1,991
Stocks of properties,

at net realisable value
物業存貨，按可變現淨值

18,000 – 18,000

712,281 168,037 880,318

Trade receivables 貿易應收賬款 804,900 59,337 864,237
Retention receivables 保固金應收賬款 304,128 51,742 355,870
Other receivables 其他應收賬款 57,082 729 57,811
Deposits and prepayments 按金及預付金 42,160 6,747 48,907

1,208,270 118,555 1,326,825

Deposits, cash and
cash equivalents

存款、現金及現金等值

– unrestricted －不受限制 892,939 144,498 1,037,437
Current liabilities 流動負債

Bank loans 銀行貸款 (830,647) (64,000) (894,647)

Trade payables 貿易應付賬款 (1,191,223) (138,802) (1,330,025)
Retention payables 保固金應付賬款 (234,258) (14,022) (248,280)
Other payables, deposits

and accruals
其他應付賬款、按金及
應計費用 (670,103) (131,762) (801,865)

(2,095,584) (284,586) (2,380,170)

Amounts due to joint
operations/partners of joint
operations

應付共同經營業務╱
共同經營夥伴款項

– (4,688) (4,688)
Current tax liabilities 當期稅項負債 (15,793) (6,518) (22,311)

Other assets and liabilities 其他資產及負債 2,009,431 – 2,009,431

Net assets 資產淨值 1,952,195 – 1,952,195

97

2013 年報 新昌營造集團有限公司

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

2 主要會計政策概要（續）
(a) 編製基準（續）

(i) 本集團採納之新訂及經修訂準則（續）

對本集團於二零一二年十二月三十一日之

綜合資產負債表之影響如下：

2 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)
(a) Basis of preparation (continued)

(i) New and amended standards adopted by the Group
(continued)
Impact on the consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31
December 2012 is as follows:

At
31 December

2012
(Previously

stated)
Adjustments
for HKFRS11

At
31 December

2012
於二零一二年

十二月三十一日
（原列）

香港財務報告
準則第11號

之調整

於
二零一二年

十二月三十一日
(Restated)
（經重列）

HK’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Joint ventures 合營企業 194,348 (194,348) –

Current assets 流動資產
Gross amounts due from

customers for contract work
應收客戶之工程款項
毛額 656,357 151,829 808,186

Raw materials, at cost 原料，按成本 1,417 – 1,417
Stocks of properties,

at net realisable value
物業存貨，按可變現淨值

20,000 – 20,000

677,774 151,829 829,603

Trade receivables 貿易應收賬款 562,747 93,156 655,903
Retention receivables 保固金應收賬款 418,893 125,078 543,971
Other receivables 其他應收賬款 62,374 (13,644) 48,730
Deposits and prepayments 按金及預付金 81,368 9,731 91,099

1,125,382 214,321 1,339,703

Deposits, cash and
cash equivalents

存款、現金及現金等值

– unrestricted －不受限制 1,314,534 280,512 1,595,046
Current liabilities 流動負債

Bank loans 銀行貸款 (1,142,904) (24,000) (1,166,904)

Trade payables 貿易應付賬款 (1,265,722) (375,437) (1,641,159)
Retention payables 保固金應付賬款 (312,490) (49,870) (362,360)
Other payables, deposits

and accruals
其他應付賬款、
按金及應計費用 (807,694) (184,537) (992,231)

(2,385,906) (609,844) (2,995,750)

Amounts due to joint
operations/partners of joint
operations

應付共同經營業務╱
共同經營夥伴款項

– (2,963) (2,963)
Current tax liabilities 當期稅項負債 (17,979) (13,055) (31,034)

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (106,440) (708) (107,148)
Amounts due to joint ventures 應付合營企業款項 (198,256) 198,256 –

Other assets and liabilities 其他資產及負債 2,693,045 – 2,693,045

Net assets 資產淨值 2,153,598 – 2,153,598

98

HSIN CHONG CONSTRUCTION GROUP LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2013

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

2 主要會計政策概要（續）
(a) 編製基準（續）

(i) 本集團採納之新訂及經修訂準則（續）

對本集團於二零一三年十二月三十一日之

綜合資產負債表之影響如下：

2 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)
(a) Basis of preparation (continued)

(i) New and amended standards adopted by the Group
(continued)
Impact on the consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31
December 2013 is as follows:

At
31 December

2013
Adjustments
for HKFRS11

At
31 December

2013
於二零一三年

十二月三十一日
（原列）

香港財務報告
準則第11號

之調整

於
二零一三年

十二月三十一日
(As presented)

（呈列）
HK’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Joint ventures 合營企業 308,276 (308,276) –

Current assets 流動資產
Gross amounts due from

customers for contract work
應收客戶之工程款項
毛額 1,436,670 285,633 1,722,303

Raw materials, at cost 原料，按成本 1,344 – 1,344
Stocks of properties,

at net realisable value
物業存貨，按可變現淨值

705,676 – 705,676

2,143,690 285,633 2,429,323

Trade receivables 貿易應收賬款 526,121 126,794 652,915
Retention receivables 保固金應收賬款 662,105 144,923 807,028
Other receivables 其他應收賬款 74,709 (37,601) 37,108
Deposits and prepayments 按金及預付金 163,911 55,013 218,924

1,426,846 289,129 1,715,975

Amounts due from joint
operations/partners of
joint operations

應收共同經營業務╱
共同經營夥伴款項

– 18,444 18,444
Deposits, cash and cash

equivalents
存款、現金及現金等值

– restricted －受限制 3,294 1,298 4,592
– unrestricted －不受限制 848,994 72,194 921,188

Current liabilities 流動負債
Bank loans 銀行貸款 (1,564,840) (28,000) (1,592,840)

Trade payables 貿易應付賬款 (1,949,249) (263,470) (2,212,719)
Retention payables 保固金應付賬款 (513,312) (60,498) (573,810)
Other payables, deposits

and accruals
其他應付賬款、按金及
應計費用 (910,997) (99,983) (1,010,980)

(3,373,558) (423,951) (3,797,509)

Amounts due to joint
operations/partners of joint
operations

應付共同經營業務╱
共同經營夥伴款項

– (17,937) (17,937)
Current tax liabilities 當期稅項負債 (13,622) (28,484) (42,106)

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 (518,743) (606) (519,349)
Amounts due to joint ventures 應付合營企業款項 (140,556) 140,556 –

Other assets and liabilities 其他資產及負債 5,121,971 – 5,121,971

Net assets 資產淨值 4,241,752 – 4,241,752

99

2013 年報 新昌營造集團有限公司

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

2 主要會計政策概要（續）
(a) 編製基準（續）

(i) 本集團採納之新訂及經修訂準則（續）

對綜合現金流量表之影響如下：

2 Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)
(a) Basis of preparation (continued)

(i) New and amended standards adopted by the Group
(continued)
Impacts on consolidated statement of cash flows are as follows:

2013
HK$’000
港幣千元

Decrease in net cash inflow
from operating activities

經營業務現金流入淨額
減少 (212,318)

Decrease in net cash outflow
from investing activities

投資業務現金流出淨額
減少 22,553

Increase in net cash inflow
from financing activities